

BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 277

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 12, after the semicolon insert "specifying that the provisions of this Act may not be construed to supersede certain provisions of law;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 23, strike "ENDEAVOR" and substitute a comma; in the same line, after "TO" insert "THE GREATEST EXTENT PRACTICABLE,"; in line 25, after "INFORMATION" insert "FOR PERSONAL RECORDS"; and in line 26, after "PERSON" insert "IN INTEREST".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, strike beginning with "STUDENT" in line 18 down through "(V)" in line 25; strike beginning with "(VI)" in line 28 down through the semicolon in line 31; in line 32, strike "(VII)" and substitute "(IV)"; and in line 35, strike "(VIII)" and substitute "(V)".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 6, after line 4, insert:

"SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That nothing in this Act may be construed to supersede the provisions of Title 4, Subtitle 3 of the Health - General Article."

and in line 5, strike "2." and substitute "3.".